

**Case No. SC/401/18**  
**NCB Vs Mussa Azizi Marande**

11.02.2019

Present: Sh. Mukesh Malik, Ld. SPP for NCB.

Accused produced from JC.

Sh. M.F. Philip, Ld. Amicus Curiae for accused.

Further arguments on charge heard.

Put up for further arguments on charge on 18.03.2019. As requested by Ld. Amicus Curiae for accused, date is changed to 25.03.2019.

At this stage, Ld. Amicus Curiae for accused submits that an application for release of clothes of applicant/accused from Jamatalashi articles is pending disposal. At joint request, let case property be produced on 25.02.2019 at 2 PM. Accused be also produced on said date.

**(Sudesh Kumar II)**  
Special Judge/NDPS  
New Delhi/11.02.2019