

SC/401/18

NCB vs. Mussa Azizi Marande

09.05.2019

Present: Sh. Mukesh Malik, Ld. SPP for NCB.

Accused not produced from JC due to election duties.

Proxy Counsel for the accused.

Proxy Counsel however, seeks adjournment on the ground that main counsel is not available today as he is busy in Hon'ble Supreme Court.

Put up for arguments on charge on 12.07.2019.

Production warrants be issued for the said date.

(Sudesh Kumar II)  
Spl. Judge, NDPS/N. Delhi  
09.05.2019