

NCB Vs. Mussa Azizi Marande  
**SC No. 401/18**

18.12.2019

Present: Sh. Mukesh Malik, Ld. SPP for NCB.

Accused produced from JC.

Sh M F Philip, Ld. counsel for accused.

PW4 IO Virender Kumar is present and partly examined in chief. His further examination in chief is deferred as it is lunch time and after lunch, the evidence in other cases are also pending. Both the Ld. counsels are also not available after lunch.

No other PW is present today.

List the matter for PE on **31.01.2020**.

**(Ajay Kumar Jain)**  
**Spl. Judge, NDPS/N. Delhi**  
**18.12.2019**