

SC No. 401/2018
NCB Vs Mussa Azizi Marande

15.11.2021

Present: Sh Mukesh Malik, Ld. SPP for NCB.

Accused produced from JC through VC.

Separate requests have been received for exemption from personal appearance on behalf of PWs namely IO Anand Kumar and IO Rajiv Sehrawat on the ground that they are busy in operational duties, hence, not able to appear before the court today, therefore, they are exempted for today only.

Accordingly, list this case for PE on 30.11.2021. Jail superintendent is directed to produce accused physically on the said date.

Copy of the order be sent to jail superintendent for compliance.

Order be uploaded on Delhi District Court Website.

(Ajay Kumar Jain)
Spl. Judge, NDPS/N. Delhi
15.11.2021