

**SC No. 401/2018**  
**NCB Vs Mussa Azizi Marande**

03.03.2022

Present: Sh. Mukesh Malik, Ld. SPP for NCB.

Accused produced from JC.

Ms Rupali Jain, proxy counsel for accused.

Ld. SPP submits that no witness is summoned for today as the matters were being taken up through VC due to administrative instructions because of corona pandemic.

Proxy counsel for accused also requested short adjournment.

Accordingly, list this matter for PE on 23.03.2022.

**(Ajay Kumar Jain)**  
**ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N. Delhi**  
**03.03.2022**