

NCB Vs. Mussa Azizi Marande
SC No. 401/2018

11.05.2022

Present: Sh. Mukesh Malik, SPP for NCB.

Accused produced from JC.

Sh. M.F. Philip, Ld. Counsel for accused.

PW IO Rajiv Sehrawat and IO Anand Kumar are stated to be on leave today. These witnesses be summoned afresh.

List this case for PE on 12.05.2022, date already fixed.

Report over application seeking direction to jail superintendent permitting the applicant to be kept in ward no.6 in central jail no.8/9, received from jail.

As per the report, the accused is already lodged in ward no.6 and there is no such plan to change the lodgment of ward no.6 inmates to any other wards.

In view of the report, no directions could be passed to shift jail. Hence, application is dismissed and disposed of.

Copy of this order be sent to accused in jail.

(Ajay Kumar Jain)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N. Delhi
11.05.2022