

**NCB Vs. Mussa Azizi Marande**  
**SC No. 401/2018**

12.05.2022

Present: Sh. Mukesh Malik, SPP for NCB.

Accused produced from JC.

Sh. M.F. Philip, Ld. Counsel for accused.

Summons sent to PW Navpreet Sarang received back unserved. Let he be summoned afresh.

List this case for entire PE on 21.07.2022 and 23.07.2022.

**(Ajay Kumar Jain)**  
**ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N. Delhi**  
**12.05.2022**