

NCB Vs. Mussa Azizi Marande
SC No. 401/18

21.07.2022

Present: Sh. Mukesh Malik, Ld. SPP for NCB.

Accused produced from JC.

Sh M F Philip, Ld. counsel for accused.

Part examination in chief of PW5 Sh Rajeev Sahrawat is recorded. His further examination in chief is deferred as it is lunch time and witness stated that his wife is hospitalized, therefore, unable to appear after lunch.

PW IO Anand Kumar is reported to be repatriated to CISF.

Issue fresh summons to PW IO Anand Kumar for next date of hearing.

Accordingly, list this case for entire PE on date already fixed i.e. 23.07.2022.

(Ajay Kumar Jain)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N. Delhi
21.07.2022