

NCB Vs. Mussa Azizi Marande
SC No. 401/18

23.07.2022

Present: Sh. Mukesh Malik, Ld. SPP for NCB.
Accused produced from JC.
Sh M F Philip, Ld. counsel for accused.

PW6 Sh Manish Khandwal is present, examined, cross examined and discharged.

Ld SPP submits that summons could not be served to PW Navpreet Sarang and requested that fresh summons be issued to him.

Accordingly, fresh summons be issued to PW Navpreet Singh through IO for the next date of hearing.

Ld SPP requested that fresh summons be also issued to PWs namely IO Anand Kumar and Rajeev Sahrawat for the next date of hearing.

Let PWs namely IO Anand Kumar and Sh Rajeev Sahrawat be summoned through DG, CISF for the next date of hearing.

List this case for entire PE on 17.08.2022 & 18.08.2022.

(Ajay Kumar Jain)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N. Delhi
23.07.2022