

NCB Vs. Mussa Azizi Marande
SC No. 401/18

18.08.2022

Present: Sh. Mukesh Malik, Ld. PP for NCB.

Accused not produced from JC.

Ld. SPP submits that he has received a call from counsel for accused Sh. M.F. Philip that he is also not well.

As neither the accused nor his counsel are present, PW IO Anand Kumar and IO Rajeev Sehrawat are discharged un-examined.

List this matter for PE on 26.09.2022 and 28.09.2022.

(Ajay Kumar Jain)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N. Delhi
18.08.2022