

**IN THE COURT OF ASJ/SPECIAL JUDGE/NDPS  
PATIALA HOUSE COURTS, NEW DELHI**

**Presided by: Sudhir Kumar Sirohi, DHJS**

NCB Vs. Mussa Azizi Marande  
**SC No. 401/2018**

26.11.2022

One of the regular stenographer is on leave today.

Present: Sh. Mukesh Malik, Ld. SPP for NCB.

Accused produced from JC.

Sh M F Philip, Ld counsel for accused.

PW5 Sh Rajeev Sahrawat is present for his further examination in chief. He is further partly examined in chief. His further examination in chief is deferred as Ld SPP has to go to attend some other matter in some other court. He is bound down for next date of hearing.

Other PW IO Anand Kumar is present however discharged unexamined as no time is left.

List for entire PE on 09.01.2023.

**(Sudhir Kumar Sirohi)**  
**ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/ND**  
**26.11.2022**