

**IN THE COURT OF ASJ/SPECIAL JUDGE/NDPS
PATIALA HOUSE COURTS, NEW DELHI**

Presided by: Sudhir Kumar Sirohi, DHJS

SC No. 401/18

NCB Vs. Mussa Azizi Marande

10.07.2023

Present: Mr. Mukesh Malik, Ld. SPP for NCB.

Mr. Mr. M. F. Phillip, Ld. Amicus Curiea.

Accused from JC.

PW5 Sh. Rajeev Sehrawat and PW7 Mr. Anand

Kumar.

PW5 Sh. Rajeev Sehrawat cross examined and discharged. PW Anand Kumar is discharged unexamined for today only as evidence of Mr. Anand Kumar is being recorded in another case. Summons issued against PW Navpreet Sarang received back unserved. Issue fresh summons to PW Navpreet Sarang through Worthy Superintendent, NCB and IO and summons be also issued to witness at serial no. 2, 6 for next date.

Fresh vakalatnma has been filed on behalf of accused. Be taken on record. Ld. Amicus Curiae is discharged in this matter and it has been affirmed by Ld. Counsel Mr. Vishash Singh that file has been handed over to him.

List for PE on **06.09.2023**.

**(Sudhir Kumar Sirohi)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N. Delhi
10.07.2023**