

**IN THE COURT OF ASJ/SPECIAL JUDGE/NDPS
PATIALA HOUSE COURTS, NEW DELHI**

Presided by: Sudhir Kumar Sirohi, DHJS

SC No. 401/2018

NCB Vs. Mussa Azizi Marande

30.05.2024

This court has 30 time bound matters in which trial is to be completed in 3 to 9 months.

Present: Mr. Mukesh Malik, Ld. SPP for NCB.

Accused from JC (bail granted but bail bond not furnished)

Ms. Ayesha Zaidi, Ld. counsel for accused.

No PW is present.

Summons issued against Dr. Anil N. Mahenderkar received back with the report that witness is not well.

Summons issued against Navpreet Sarang received back served but absent. Issue BW in the sum of Rs. 5000/- with one surety of like amount against him.

Issue fresh summons to Dr. Anil N. Mahenderkar for next date.

List for PE on **23.08.2024**.

(Sudhir Kumar Sirohi)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N. Delhi
30.05.2024