

SC 401/2018

NCB Vs. MUSSA AZIZI MARANDE

22.07.2025

Present: Mr. Mukesh Malik, Ld. SPP for NCB.

Sh.Ajit Chakrawarti, Ld. Proxy counsel for Ms.

Ayesha Zaidi Ld. Counsel for accused (through VC).

Accused is present.

PW Navpreet Sarang and PW9 Dr. Anil

Mahindrekar in person.

A request for a passover is being made on behalf of Ld.

Counsel for accused. Heard. Allowed.

Now to come up at 11.00 am.

(Atul Ahlawat)

ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N. Delhi

22.07.2025

At 11:00 am

Present: Mr. Mukesh Malik, Ld. SPP for NCB.

Ms. Ayesha Zaidi Ld. Counsel for accused

Accused is present.

PW9 Dr. Anil Mahinderkar examined, cross examined
and discharged.

PW Navpreet Sarang is discharged unexamined, since
this court has to record testimony of other witnesses, in which the
accused persons are in JC. Let diet money be paid to him.

Fresh summons be issued to witness at serial no. 6 and
MHCM along-with entire case property for NDOH.

Put up for PE on **27.11.2025**.

(Atul Ahlawat)

ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N. Delhi

22.07.2025