

SC401/2018
NARCOTICS CONTROL BUREAU Vs.MUSSA AZIZI
MARANDE

27.11.2025

Present: Sh. Mukeysh Malik, Ld. SPP for NCB.

None for accused.

Accused is absent.

PW Navpreet Sarang is present in pursuance of summons issued for today.

Be awaited for appearance of accused till 12:30 PM.

(Atul Ahlawat)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N Delhi
27.11.2025

At 03:00 pm

Present: Sh. Syed Ubaid Mansoor, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Sh. Jeet Chakravarti, Ld. Proxy counsel for accused.

PW Navpreet Sarang is discharged unexamined, since this Court had to record the testimony of material witnesses in SC No. 314/2022, which is time bound by the orders passed by the Hon'ble Supreme Court of India.

Let diet money be paid to the witness.

Let fresh summons be issued to the witness Navpreet Sarang and MHC(M) along-with entire case property for the NDOH.

Re-list for PE on **13.12.2025**.

(Atul Ahlawat)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N. Delhi
27.11.2025