

**SC 401/2018**  
**NARCOTICS CONTROL BUREAU Vs.MUSSA AZIZI**  
**MARANDE**

**13.12.2025**

Present: Sh. Raj Mohan Chand, Ld. SPP for NCB alongwith  
Adv. Sh. Yuvraj Singh Shekhawat and Shivam  
Yadav.  
Ms. Ayesha Zaidi and Sh. Jeet Chakarawarti, Ld.  
counsel for accused alongwith accused.

PW8 Navpreet Sarang is examined, cross examined  
and discahrged. Let diet money be paid to him.

The Ld. SPP for NCB has suffered a separate  
statement that no further witnesses are to be examined. On the  
basis of the said statement, the PE stands closed.

Now to come up for recording the statement of  
accused on **19.01.2026**.

**(Atul Ahlawat)**  
**ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N Delhi**  
**13.12.2025**