

SC401/2018
NARCOTICS CONTROL BUREAU Vs.MUSSA AZIZI
MARANDE

02.06.2026

There are three time bound cases listed before the Court today.

Present: Sh. Raj Mohan Chand, Ld. SPP for NCB alongwith

Sh. Atul Goswami, Ld. Counsel.

Accused is present on bail.

Sh. Ahmad Ibrahim, Ms. Ayesha Zaidi and Ms. Hera

Fatima, Ld. Counsels for accused.

Final arguments could not be heard due to insufficient time on account of evidence to be recorded in two time bound trial cases and SA to be recorded in another time bound trial case.

Matter be listed for final arguments on **20.07.2026**.

This Court has about 35 cases under directions of time bound trial by the Hon'ble High Court of Delhi and Hon'ble Supreme Court of India, as such a short date is not possible.

(Jitendra Pratap Singh)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N Delhi
02.06.2026/p